OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissione 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Frank Richter, Reinhard Halp Hans-Josef Laas, Andreas He Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	aap, 11:20	demarks: I)261,3296 Please record the attached orig		_
To the Honorable Commissione 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Frank Richter, Reinhard Halp Hans-Josef Laas, Andreas He	aap, 11:20	demarks: I	Please record the attached orig		eof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Frank Richter, Reinhard Halp Hans-Josef Laas, Andreas He	aap, 11:20				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies			Name: <u>Bayer Aktie</u> Internal Address: <u>Pa</u>	ngesellschaft	S. PTO
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🖾 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					10/
Assignment Security Agreement Other	, looigimion		Street Address: D-:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	22
Other			City:	State:Zi	p:
Execution Date: September 23, 2	003		Additional name(s) & addr	ess(es) attached? 📮 Ye	s 🖾 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) To Be Assigned Filed Herewith	Additional nu	umbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applic	cations and patents inv	olved: 1	
Name: Gary F. Matz		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1)\$ <u>40.00</u>		
Internal Address: Bayer Polymers LLC Patent Department Street Address: 100 Bayer Road		□ Enclosed			
		Authorized to be	charged to deposit ac	count	
		8. Deposit account num	ber:		
	9175		13-3848		
C: 1021 40.00 DA City: Pittsburgh State:	PA zip: 15205	5- <u>9741</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of th	nis page if paying by deposi	t account)
	DO N	OT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a is a true copy of the original de-	and belief, the for			rrect and any attached	'сору
Donna J. Veatch Name of Person Sign	ng	D12	Signature	November 2:	1, 2003

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Filed together with a new patent application to: Mail Stop Patent Application
Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PO-7863/LeA 36,425 Not filed with new patent application to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

. T. PATENT

REEL: 014738 FRAME: 0750

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

We, 1. Frank RICHTER of Heymannstr. 40, 51373 Leverkusen, Germany

2. Reinhard HALPAAP of In der Hildscheid 6, 51519 Odenthal, Germany

3. Hans-Josef LAAS of Mutzer Strasse 131, 51467 Bergisch Gladbach, Germany

4. Andreas HECKING of Haus-Gravener-Str. 109, 40764 Langenfeld, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer Aktiengesellschaft a corporation of Germany, located at D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

PREPARATION OF POLYISOCYANATES CONTAINING URETDIONE GROUPS

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventors/Erfinder
2003-09-23	1. F. MAL
09/23/2003	2. R. Halpags
2003 +09+ 23	3. M.J.
2003/69/23	4.

LEA 36425-US

RECORDED: 11/20/2003

PATENT REEL: 014738 FRAME: 0751